Additions to Agenda
SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

via Zoom
or Call +1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID.729 257 1422 Passcode: 957016

July 20, 2023, 8:30 a.m. (CDT)
A=Action

D=Discussion
I=Information

A. A-Additions to Certificates & Firm Permits........................ 2-3

B. A-Additionsto PeerReview.....................o Spt. Pkt.



Number

3638

3639

3640

3641

3642

3643

3644

3645

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT CERTIFICATES

BOARD COPY

Issued Through July 18, 2023

Name
Jenna Anne Silverstein
Dawson Andrew Johnson
Jacia Anne Christiansen
William Joel Hafrell
Michael Gregory Friese
Jesse W. Jansma
Nathan A. Burkhalter

Aaron Jay Van Vugt

Date Issued

6/12/23

6/12/23

6/15/23

6/16/23

6/16/23

6/23/23

6/26/23

7/17/23

Location

Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Onida, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD
Sioux Falls, SD

Sioux Falls, SD



Number

1788

1789

FIRM PERMITS TO PRACTICE PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY
BOARD COPY

Issued Through
July 18,2023

Name Date Issued Basis/Comments
Weaver and Tidwell, LLP (36/13/23 New Firm
Houston, TX
Reilly, Penner & Benton LLP 07/18/23 New Firm

Milwaukee, WI



