Additions to Agenda SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

via <u>Zoom</u> or Call +1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID:729 257 1422 Passcode: 957016

July 20, 2023, 8:30 a.m. (CDT)

A=Action D=Discussion I=Information

A.	A-Additions to Certificates & Firm Permits	2-3
R	A-Additions to Peer Review	Spt. Pkt.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT CERTIFICATES BOARD COPY

Issued Through July 18, 2023

Number	Name	Date Issued	Location
3638	Jenna Anne Silverstein	6/12/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3639	Dawson Andrew Johnson	6/12/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3640	Jacia Anne Christiansen	6/15/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3641	William Joel Harrell	6/16/23	Onida, SD
3642	Michael Gregory Friese	6/16/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3643	Jesse W. Jansma	6/23/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3644	Nathan A. Burkhalter	6/26/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3645	Aaron Jay Van Vugt	7/17/23	Sioux Falls, SD

FIRM PERMITS TO PRACTICE PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD COPY

Issued Through July 18, 2023

Number	Name	Date Issued	Basis/Comments
1788	Weaver and Tidwell, LLP Houston, TX	06/13/23	New Firm
1789	Reilly, Penner & Benton LLP Milwaukee, WI	07/18/23	New Firm